



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020

15.09.2023 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1& 2-State.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 be filed within three weeks.

As prayed, list alongwith similar matters bearing No. CWPs No. 648, 987, 3748, 377 of 2020 on **04.10.2023**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

15th September, 2023
(Nisha)