



Narain Singh vs. State of HP with connected matters.

*CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 with CWP
No.377 of 2020, 648, 977, 987, 3748 of 2020*

12.10.2023 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in all petitions except CWP No. 377 of 2020.

None for petitioner in CWP No. 377 of 2020.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2 in CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020 and for respondent No.1 in CWP No. 377 of 2020.

Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2 in CWP No. 377 of 2020.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.3 in CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020.

CWP No. 5839 of 2020

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 has not been filed since 2018.

On persuasive request of learned Additional Advocate General, one more opportunity is granted to these respondents to file reply, as prayed, within four weeks.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to file reply and matter shall be considered on the basis of material already on record.

List on *17th November, 2023.*

CWP No. 377 of 2020

De-linked from CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 and other connected matters and is ordered to be listed, as prayed, along with *CWP No. 1810 of 2017.*



2025:HHC:17534

CWP Nos. 548, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020

List for consideration on the date already fixed i.e. 17th

November, 2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 12, 2023
(ms)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge