



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of HP with connected matters.

***CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 with CWPOA
Nos. 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020***

25.09.2024 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3 in all petitions.

CMP No. _____ of 2024 in CWP No. 5839 of 2020

Application preferred by petitioner is taken on record.

Be registered.

For submissions made in application, documents, filed with application, are taken on record for consideration subject to all just and legal exceptions.

Application stands allowed and disposed of.

CWPOA Nos. 5839, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020

It has been submitted by learned Additional Advocate General that respondent No.3-Maharaja Lakshman Sen Memorial College has never submitted the case of petitioner(s) for the benefit as being prayed in petition. Whereas, learned counsel for respondent No.3 disputes so.

Respondent/State is directed to produce the relevant record in this regard on next date.

List on ***16th October, 2024.***

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**September 25, 2024
(ms)**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**