



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWP
Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748 of 2020**

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Gautam Sood, DAG, for respondents No.1 and 2 in all the petitions.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakr, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in all the petitions.

Affidavit in terms of order dated 07.01.2025 has been filed in the Court today and is taken on record. Copy has been supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to file counter to the affidavit. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 22nd May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 03, 2025
(vt)