



2025:HHC:17534

**Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & others a/w
connected matters**

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWP Nos.648,
977, 987 and 3748 of 2020**

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. B.S. Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in all the petitions.

More time sought on behalf of the respondents-State to file compliance affidavit in compliance to judgment dated 04.06.2025. Needful be positively done on or before 2nd September, 2025, failing which erring officials shall remain present before this Court.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 05, 2025
(vt)