



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors. Along with connected matters.

**CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 along with CWPOA Nos. 648,
977, 987, 3748 of 2020.**

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Instructions dated 24.09.2025 have been placed on record. Let the affidavit of the competent authority be positively filed by 26th September, 2025.

List on 7th October, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

24th September, 2025.
(Jai)