



**Narain Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh &
Others a/w connected matters**

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748
of 2020**

07.10.2025. Present: Mr. V.B. Verma and Mr. Mukul Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Learned State Counsel states that in
terms of judgment passed in CWPOA No.5839 of
2020, dated 04.06.2025, in *Re: Narain Singh
versus State of H.P. & Ors.* along with connected
matters, the compliance affidavit is stated to have
been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not
on record. Registry is directed to trace the
compliance affidavit and place it on record.

2. At this stage, Learned Counsel for the
petitioner, prays for and is granted two week's time
to file counter to the compliance affidavit supplied
to him *[though not on record]*.

List the matter after two weeks.

October 07, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge