



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others
a/w connected matters

CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWP Nos.648, 977, 987
and 3748 of 2020

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

In terms of earlier orders dated 07.10.2025,
Compliance Affidavit by the State is stated to have been
filed on 06.10.2025, still the same is not on record.

However, the petitioners have filed *Counter to*
the Compliance Affidavit.

As prayed by Learned State Counsel, let
Rejoinder/Replication to the Counter-Reply filed by the
petitioners, if any, be filed within three weeks,
positively.

List thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

October 31, 2025
(Bhardwaj)