



2025:HHC:17534

**Narain Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh &
Others a/w connected matters
CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w CWP
Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748 of 2020**

16.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

List before the appropriate Bench on 30.12.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

16th December, 2025
Tarun